January 23

GLE AXLE LOAD SHALL EXCEED
18,500 POUNDS.

IN NO EVENT SHALL THE COM-
BINED AXLE LOADS, MEANING
GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT, EXCEED
164,000 POUNDS.

NO VEHICLE SHALL BE OPERAT-
ED WITH MORE THAN ELEVEN
AXLES AND IN NO EVENT SHALL A
MAXIMUM WHEEL LOAD BE PER-
MISSIBLE FOR ANY WHEEL OF THE
VEHICLE GREATER THAN 800
POUNDS PER INCH OF WIDTH OF
TIRE, THE NOMINAL SIZE OF THE
TIRES BEING THE RATED SIZE AS
PUBLISHED BY THE MANUFAC-
TURERS.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts
of ordinances in conflict herewith
are hereby repealed only to the extent
necessary to give this ordinance full
force and effect.

Approved as to form:

MICHAEL M. GLUSAC,

Corporation Counsel

Read twice by title, ordered printed

and laid on the table.

Corporation Counsel
January 18, 1973

Honorable Common Council:

Re: Petition No. 5933 and Plan of
Detroit Historical Commission to
replace existing public sidewalk
with paving bricks at Moross
House, 1460 E. Jefferson, Detroit,
Michigan.

Gentlemen Pursuant to your
request, this office has prepared the
appropriate resolution granting the
above petition with recommendations
of the City departments involved.

Respectfully submitted,
CHRISTINE M. ROSSI
Assistant Corporation Counsel

By Councilman Rogell:

Resolved, That permission be
granted to the Detroit Historical
Commission to replace the existing
public sidewalk with brick pavers
over a proper concrete base, 15 feet
wide for a distance of 44.33 feet
between the curb and property line in
front of the Moross House at 1460 E,
Jefferson, Detroit, Michigan.

The property is described as the
westerly 11 feet of Lot 46 of
Dominique Riopelle Farm Subdivision
and the easterly 33.33 feet of Lot 35 of
Guoin Farm Subdivision.

Provided, That the necessary
permits be obtained from the
Department of Public Works and that
the work shall be done under its rules

1973

130

tions in accordance with

and regula ved by said department,

plans appro
Approved:

MICHAEL M. GLUSAC

Corporation Counsel

follows:
Adopted o8 imen Eberhard, Hen-

de:{s%ans “Levin, Rogell, and President
Ravitz — b

Nays — 1\'Ione.

January 18, 1973

ble Common Council:
H(gl:rf‘semen — Attached hereto is a

95 assessment revisions made
g;t Ogche Michigan  State Tax
Commission upon the 1972 personal
property assessment rolls.

The decisions of the Commission
wecre made after reviewing the
petitions of the taxpayers and of the
Board of AssessoOrs.

We, therefore, request that your
Honorable Body authorize and direct
the City Treasurer to correct the 1972
tax roll in accordance with the Tax
Commission’s decisions.

SUMMARY
1972 State Tax Comm. Assmtb,
$12,730,390. State Equalized Value,

$12,730,390. Tax $581,142.76.
1972 Assessment, $12,290,360., State

Equalized Value $12,290,360., Tax,
$561,055.34.

Increase:  $440,030. $440,030.
$20,087.42.

Respectfully submitted,
DON D. CRAMER
Assessor
By Councilman Rogell:

Resolved, That the City Treasurer
be and he is hereby authorized and
directed to accept and place the
following described property
forwarded to him by the City
Controller on the 1972 general city tax
rolls in the assessments and taxes for
the year as shown, pursuant to action
taken by the Michigan State Tax
Comlnxss1011, entry having been made
in the assessment rolls in the column

designated for that
flesieng purpose, and be it

Resolved, That the City [reasurer
3;3 and he is hereby authorized and
rected to accept the amounts of the
itxlxlcrea.ses without interest, provided
da;z pag;meixltl; is made within thirty
e ad i
resolution. CRASnaRS! ok

Approved as to form
MICHAEL M. GLUSAC
Corporation Counsel

1972 PERSONALTY INCREASES—MICHIGAN
December 21, 1972

STATE TAX COMMISSION

Orig. STC Reyv.
wd. L Assm’t.*  Incr.* Assess.* 'Ic‘)ar;g, N Total Tax To
Name— crease Be Col.
Gustave A. Fuchg %?10 ;
1 919 9,940. 9,580. 89,520.
State Fair Recreation, Inc. 3,192.78 893.82 4,086.60
1 1782 97,190. 2,970. 100,160, 4,436.74 R TR



January 23 131

1974
M
Sheldon Granite Co.

1 1785 28,110. 3,320. 31,430. 1,283.24 151.56 1,434.80
Smith Patterson, Inc,

2 1524 25,990. 3,780. 29,770. 1,186.46 172.56 1,359.02
Confection Cabinet Corp.-Ogden Foods Affiliate

2 1543 9,760.  21,470. 31,230. 445.56 980.10 1,425.66
Marios

2 3152 26,900. 183,160. 40,060. 1,228.00 600.76 1,828.76
Brass Craft Mfg. Co., Inc,

4 408 641,950. 61,540. 703,490. 29,305.04 2,809.30 32,114.34
Stroh Brewery Co.

5 56  8,989,320. 83,080. 9,072,400. 41036248 3,792.60 414,155.08
Crown Packing Co.

AR ) 511,750. 23,310. 535,060. 23,361.40 1064.12 24,425.62
Sullivan Equipment Co.

7 348 119,070. 3,180. 122,250. 5,435.56 145.16 5,680.72
Badalament, Inc.

8 599 36,590. 14,010. 50,600. 1,670.34 639.58 2,309.92
Arco Die Cast & Metals, Inc.

9 135 168,080. 38,090. 206,170. 7,672.88 1,738.80 9,411.68
New Era Foods of Mich., Inc.

1h gy 10,000.  20,580. 30,580. 456.50 939.50f 1,396.00
Detroit Harbor Terminals, Inc.

14 Z 520,270. 9,510. 529,780. 23,750.34 434.14  24,184.48
Admiral Food Corporation

14 106 80,820. 18,350. 99,170. 3,689.44 837.68 4,5627.12
Fontana Brothers, Inc.

14 654 460,170. 23,900, 484,070. 21,006.78 1,091.04 22,097.82
Royal Cleaners

16 308 33,950. 2,650. 86,600. 1,549.84 120.98 1,670.82
F. D. Stella Products Co.

16 782 175,680. 16,890. 192,570. 8,019.82 771.02 8,790.84
Empire Packing Co.

16,77 817 42,210. 6,410. 48,620. 1,926.90 292.62 2,219.52
Zagaroli Tool & Machine Co.

16 2003 48 480. 4,660, 58,140. 2,213.12 212.74 2,425.86
Sam Y, Inc.

22 2153 114,910. 8,240. 123,150. 5,245.66 376.14 5,621.80
World Wide TV, Inc.

22 3745 36,080. 11,670. 47,750. 1,647.08 532.72 2,179.80
Egg & I Telegraph Road Inc.

22 5573 38,140. 5,390. 43,530. 1,741.12 246.04 1,987.16
Texas Gulf, Inc.

23 742.01 -0- 13,410. 13,410 -0- 612.18 612.18
D & N Service, Inc.

25 213 5,000. 10,880. 15,880. 228.26 496.68 724 94

T T 12,200,360. 440,030. 12,730,390. 561,055.34 20,087.42 581.142.76

*Inasmuch as the equalization factor on personal property for the year
1972 is 1.00, the assessed value and state equalized value are equivalent.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas -— Councilmen Eberhard, Hen-
derson, Levin, Rogell, and President
Ravitz — 5.

Nays — None.

Detroit Aviation Commission

January 3, 1973.

Honorable Common Council: :
Re: Lease between the City of Detroit
and Incoe Corporation.

Gentlemen — It is requested that
your Honorable Body approve the
eénclosed lease between Incoe
Corporation and the City of Detroit
covering the rental of Bay No. 3 in the
Main Hangar at the Detroit City
Airport.

This is a two year lease beginning
January 1, 1973 and ending December
31, 1974,

Incoe Corporation is a new tenant

and will be moving into this bay
shortly.
Respectfully submitted,
R.L. RATHBUN,

Director.
Approved:

By Councilman Levin:

Resolved, That the lease agreement
outlined in the foregoing
communication for the rental of
hangar space at Detroit City Airport
be and the same is hereby approved.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Eberhard, Hen-
derson, Levin, Rogell, and President
Ravitz — 5.

Nays — None.

Buildings & Safety Engineering

January 12, 1973.
Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen — In accordance with
this Department’s findings and




